oONuUS

technologies

@ 08712002 198

www.onustechnologies.co.uk

Installation Guide:
Maxibar X Mini LED Lightbar Magnetic Mount

WARNING

Ensure that only suitably trained personnel attempt
to install this device or devices. Failure to install the
device properly could result in damage to the
vehicle, injury or even death.

Magnetic mounting

For information on the control and operation of the Maxibar X (MX.2314) then
please refer to the separate documentation provided. You can find copies of it
on our web site at www.onustechnologies.co.uk/technical or by calling 08712
002 198.

This magnetic mounting kit is not designed for other Onus or other
manufacturer products so no technical support or warranty can be provided in
this instance.

WARNING: MAGNETIC MOUNTING

Do not use the magnetic mounting in icy conditions
and ensure mounting surface is dry, unpolished
and clean before use. Onus are not liable for any
damage or detachment of the lightbar when used
with a magnetic mounting.

SPEED LIMIT: 70MPH

This lightbar is only designed to be used at speeds
up to and including 70mph (UK motorway speed).
Use of magnetic mountings is at your own risk
whatever the speed.

Assembling the magnetic mounting kit

The lightbar will come supplied with the magnetic mounting kit fitted, however
should you be replacing a damaged or missing kit or component then please
refer to the exploded view of the components on the right.

Converting an existing lightbar

If converting a lightbar from a previous generation or to convert a lightbar from
a permanent mount to a magnetic mount then please assemble the kit using
the exploded view of the components on the right.

Obtaining spare parts
For all enquiries regarding spare parts, please contact Onus Technologies in
the first instance on 08712 002 198 or via our web site.

Magnetic mounting kit components (dual foot)

Ne Item Qty. Ne¢ ltem Qty.
1 Main mounting plate 2 7 Magnet 8
2 M8 Bolt 4 8 M6 Bolt 12
3 M8 Full nut 4 9 M8 Form ‘A’ washer 4
4 M8 Spring washer 4 10 M6 Form ‘A’ washer 12
5 Connector plate 4 11 M6 Full nut 12
6 Cover component 8 12 Rubber cover 8




